Employee Eligibility 

To be eligible for CFRA leave under this policy, the employee must satisfy the following eligibility 
requirements: 
1) The employee has worked for more than twelve (12) months (52 weeks); and  
2) The employee has worked at least one thousand two hundred and fifty (1,250) hours during the 

twelve (12) month period before the need for the leave. 

B. Conditions Triggering Leave 

Eligible employees may take leave for any of the following reasons: 
1) To care for the employee’s own serious health condition. 
2) To care for a minor child, dependent adult child, adult child, a child of a domestic partner, parent,

[...]

Continuation coverage will otherwise end after thirty-six (36) months. Coverage and deadlines 
under COBRA are subject to change pursuant to applicable law. 

On-The-Job  

1. Attendance, Punctuality, And Dependability 
Since security is a twenty-four (24) hour a day, three hundred and sixty-five (365) days a year business our 
staffing needs change. It is important that you have a telephone and a responsible means of transportation so, 
we may contact you to present work shift opportunities on a specific workday, a swing, or a graveyard shift; in

[...]

shifts or job assignments with another officer without specific advanced approval of your supervisor / 
branch office. When an approved change occurs, each Officer must sign in under their own name. 
Officers are never allowed to compensate another officer for working. 

• Since security is needed twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred and sixty-five (365) days a year, 
you may occasionally be called to work a day, a swing, or a graveyard shift. 

• If you are a full-time security officer, you will normally work forty (40) hours per week. Your Branch office 

will try to assign you to the shift and type of duty you like;